SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 742429-11

102828043	DOCKCL NO. 742429-11
To the Honorable Commissioner of rates and	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
 Nahar SINGH Subhash Chander JAIN Anil Kumar AGGARWAL Ram Prakashi BAJPAI 	Name: Council of Scientific and Industrial Research Street Address: Rafi Marg
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Assignment 5. Change of Name 6. Change of Name 7. Change of Name 8. Execution Date(s): 1st Inventor: July 26, 2004 2nd Inventor: July 26, 2004 3rd Inventor: July 26, 2004	City: New Delhi State: Zip:
4 th Inventor: July 26, 2004	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); 10/813,425 If this document is being filed together with a new app. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/813,425 	
Additional numbers at	ttached? Tes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Suite 900	
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 19-2380 (742429-11)
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Donald R. Studebaker-Reg. No. 32,815	August 30, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with rec Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent an COOPER 00000000 192380 10813425	juired cover sheet information to: nd Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
40.00 DA	

09/01/2004 E 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 742429-11

or good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
amed inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Council of Scientific and Industrial Research
f
Rafi Marg, New Delhi – 110 001, India. s successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United
states of America, in and to
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING PROPERTIES OF A MEDIUM BY FIBER OPTICS
nvented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the
pplication for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on March 31, 2004 and assigned Application No.
0/813,425 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations,
eissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters
atent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said, its successors,
ssigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as
ully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not
een made;
And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary,
awful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of
ny continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any
mendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
(Full Name) (Signature)
Date: 26.07.2004 Inventor: Nahar SINGH (Signale)
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: INDIA
Post Office Address: Coherent Optics Div., CSIO, Sector 30, Chandigarh 160 030 India
Constitution of the principle of the pri
Date: 21.37. Losy Inventor: Subhas Chander JAIN
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of INDIA
Post Office Address: Coherent Optics Div., CSIO, Sector 30, Chandigarh 160 030 India
Date: 26.07.2004 Inventor: Anil Kumar AGGARWAL ARIA .
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: INDIA
Post Office Address: Coherent Optics Div., CSIO, Sector 30, Chandigarh 160 030 India
12m2 27
Date: 26.07-2004 Inventor: Ram Prakash BAJPAI
Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of INDIA
Post Office Address: Coherent Optics Div., CSIO, Sector 30, Chandigarh 160 030 India
Vitness(es)
UD O Atta volca Contra II As H: 16 Sandan State Sanori Radra Ta' 01
of Souts with sharms 3) Ch. N. N. Change Told G. G. J. Podday Told!
1) Ar. H. K. Sandana 2) Sm. F. Sarroj Radra, To' B' D Scuts Alswarm 3) Ar. D. D. Shanna, To' 14) Ar. G. r. loddan, To' B' VA299057. Degradeling.
PE 401 TTYLE -

TOTAL P.03